

CORRIGENDUM



INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KHARAGPUR KHARAGPUR – 721302

SUB:PROCUREMENT OF COMPUTING EQUIPMENT

Tender Notice No. IIT/EE/OTG/SM/EQ/2018-19/03 Date: 10.10.2018

With reference to the above mentioned tender, changes have been made which are given below in this corrigendum. The changes will be as follows:

Submission Date:

Original Date	Extended Date
09.11.2018 at 3.00 pm	23.11.2018 at 3:00 pm

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Points:

1. The bidder or OEM should be ISO certified by ISO 9001 and ISO 14001.
2. The bidder should be Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) or authorized distributor of Bid Submission: Technical Bid and Price Bid should be submitted in two separate sealed envelopes quoting reference number on the top of the envelope. Technical bid should have a copy of the price bid with costs blanked out. EMD should be enclosed with the Technical Bid documents, in separate sealed envelopes, stapled with the packet containing Technical Bid documents.

Annexure I

Desktop – 4 nos.

Sl.	Parameter	Minimum Specification
12	Optical Drive	Internal SATA 8x or better DVD +/- R/W Drive
17	Power Supply	Input voltage 100-250 VAC, 50 Hz, 250 watt or higher, 90% or higher efficient power supply with Energy Star 5.0 compliant, Active PFC

Copy to:

1. Institute website
2. Jt. Registrar (Stores & Purchase)
3. CPP Portal
4. Chairman, Purchase Committee
5. Notice Board